

St. Charles Parish

Legislation Details (With Text)

2024-0078	Version:	1	Name:	In Recognition: Skyler Paul Brassette, Eagle Scout
Proclamation			Status:	Read and Filed
2/19/2024			In control:	Parish Council
2/19/2024			Final action:	2/19/2024
			Yes	
In Recognition: Skyler Paul Brassette, Eagle Scout				
Holly Fonseca				
Proclamations (In Recognition)				
1. Skyler Brassett letter, 2. 2024-0078 Skyler Brassette				
Ver. Action By	1		Act	ion Result
1 Parish C	ouncil		Re	ad
	Proclamation 2/19/2024 2/19/2024 In Recognition Holly Fonseca Proclamations 1. Skyler Bras Ver. Action By	Proclamation 2/19/2024 2/19/2024 In Recognition: Skyler Par Holly Fonseca Proclamations (In Recogn 1. Skyler Brassett letter, 2. Ver. Action By	Proclamation 2/19/2024 2/19/2024 In Recognition: Skyler Paul Bra Holly Fonseca Proclamations (In Recognition) 1. Skyler Brassett letter, 2. 202 Ver. Action By	Proclamation Status: 2/19/2024 In control: 2/19/2024 Final action: 2/19/2024 Final action: Yes In Recognition: In Recognition: Skyler Paul Brassette, Eagle Set Holly Fonseca Proclamations (In Recognition) 1. Skyler Brassett letter, 2. 2024-0078 Skyler Br Ver. Action By

2024-0078

In Recognition: Skyler Paul Brassette, Eagle Scout

The Parish of St. Charles February 19, 2024

WHEREAS, Skyler Paul Brassette is a resident of St. Charles Parish, residing in Luling Louisiana with his parents Hollie and Wes, and sister Shea; and,

WHEREAS, Skyler is a member of Troop 370 chartered by St. Anthony of Padua Catholic Church in Luling; he started his Scouting career in August 2013; and,

WHEREAS, Skyler has spent the last 10 years as an active member of the Scouts, spending the last 7 years preparing to become an EAGLE SCOUT; and,

WHEREAS, Skyler has earned his 44 merit badges from a list of 137 badges and completed his Eagle Scout Service Project by constructing bat house boxes to be placed in the Bonnet Carre Spillway; and,

WHEREAS, Skyler earned these 44 merit badges by showing leadership ability Assistant Senior Patrol Leader, Patrol Leader, Troop Guide, as

Historian, and Assistant Patrol Leader; and,

WHEREAS, Skyler rose to the rank of EAGLE SCOUT on October 3, 2023, and received his medal in a ceremony on January 13, 2024, at the St. Anthony of Padua Community Activity Building in Luling; and,

WHEREAS, Skyler is a Senior at Hahnville High School, and will continue to grow as an EAGLE SCOUT by providing leadership as an Assistant Scoutmaster for Troop 370.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, WE THE MEMBERS OF THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL AND THE PARISH PRESIDENT, do hereby offer this tribute and recognition to

SKYLER PAUL BRASSETTE

"PARISH OF PLENTY" created in 1807 from the county of the

"German Coast", a parish of unprecedented economic and social development, known for its hospitality, rural living and sporting opportunities... with the added distinction of being located on both sides of the Mighty Mississippi River.